ZOOMED AND STREAMED LIVE YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2021

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

1.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 113102, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO OVERLAY A L-1 LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT OVER A B-G BUSINESS-GENERAL DISTRICT AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 1176, REDEVELOPMENT OVERLAY DISTRICT ("RDOD"), CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT MIDWAY MALL, ELYRIA, OHIO AND OWNED BY ELYRIA MIDWAY MALL, LLC, ELYRIA REALTY, LLC, MIDWAY NASSIM, LLC, ELYRIA 4000 MIDWAY MALL, LLC, AND KE ELYRIA LLC, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

2.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1135 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO TO DOMINIC D. PRICE AND COURTNEY R. PRICE FOR TYPE 'A' IN-HOME CHILD CARE, AT REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 108 REGENCY COURT, ELYRIA, OHIO.

RESOLUTIONS-FIRST READING:

RESOLUTION NO. R2021-

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF AMTRAK'S PROPOSED EXPANSION OF PASSENGER RAIL SERVICES IN OHIO AND FOR CONGRESSIONAL ACTION TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR SAID EXPANSION.

4.

3.

RESOLUTION NO. R2021-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

ORDINANCES—FIRST READING:

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR THE YEAR 2021.

6.

5.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE WATER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

7.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES FOR THE REPAIR OF THE TRAVELING WATER SCREEN AT THE WATER PUMPING PLANT.

8.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (ODNR), AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

9.

ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE CODIFYING THE EMPLOYEES HOSPITALIZATION PLAN COMMITTEE.